
 

 

We are on the web 
Visit our web-site 

 
www.peaslakefreeschool.com 

 
www.peaslakenursery.com 

PEASLAKE FREE SCHOOL & PEASLAKE NURSERY 
PARENTS’ INFORMATION SHEET 

No.165 Autumn Term 2022 
Dates for your Diary 

 

Please write 
them down in 

your diary  

(Nursery dates to note are in green) 

Monday 12th September After School Clubs start 

Tuesday 13th September First Swimming Lessons 

Tuesday 13th September Welcome to Oak Class 9.00am   
Year 1 parents  

Wednesday 14th September Welcome to Hazel Class 9.00am  
Year 2 parents 

Thursday 15th September First Assembly 9.00am 

Monday 19th September Harvest Festival Rehearsal drop off at St 
Marks Church, Peaslake 9.00am 

Tuesday 20th September Welcome to Pine Class 9.00am 
Reception Parents 

Thursday 22nd September Harvest Festival Celebration St Marks Church, 
Peaslake 9.15am All parents welcome 

Monday 26th September Individual photographs 

Monday 24th October—
Friday 28th October 

Half Term  
School and Nursery closed.  

Tuesday 1st November School Open Morning for current parents 
9.00– 9.30am 

Monday 7th November Oak Class Parent Consultations 

Wednesday 9th November Pine Class Parent Consultations 

Thursday 10th November  Hazel Class Parent Consultations 

Monday 5th December Nativity rehearsal drop off at St Marks 
Church, Peaslake 9.00am 

Wednesday 7th December  Nativity rehearsal drop off at St Marks 
Church, Peaslake 9.00am 

Thursday 8th December Nativity Performance 1.30pm 

Wednesday 14th December  Christmas Party  

Thursday 15th December End of Term Assembly 11.00am 
School and Nursery closes at midday 

School Office Hours 
 

Monday 8.30 am to 4.00 pm 
Tuesday 8.30 am to 4.00 pm 

Wednesday 8.30 am to 3.15 pm 
Thursday 8.30 am to 3.15pm 

Friday 8.30 am to 3.15pm 



 

 

Working Days & Contact Information 

PEASLAKE FREE SCHOOL & PEASLAKE NURSERY 
PARENTS’ INFORMATION SHEET 

No.165 Autumn Term 2022 
Dates for your Diary 

Assemblies 
 

Assemblies all welcome in 
school.9.00am 

 
Whole School Thursday 15th Sept 
       Thursday 6th Oct 
       Thursday 20th Oct 
       Thursday 10th Nov 
       Thursday 24th Nov 
 
End Of Year - Thursday 15th  
Assembly   December  
11.00am 
 
 
 

 
Other Notices 

Forest School takes place every Friday. Please ensure your child has suitable warm clothing for the weather. 
 

Please ensure all items of uniform are named and that your child has a pair of trainers in his/her PE kit. 
Please ensure their PE Kit is in school at all times. An art overall and waterproofs and wellingtons for forest school 
are also required. 
 

Remember to check that trainers and wellington boots fit at the beginning of each term! 
 

Head Teacher:   Mrs Sara Dangerfield   
    head@peaslakefreeschool.com 
    Monday to Thursday 
 
Pine Class Teacher:  Miss Jacqueline Lock   
        jlock@peaslakefreeschool.com 
        Monday to Friday 
 
TA Support:   Mrs Nicky Packer 
           Monday, Tuesday, Thursday &  
    Friday 
                                                                            
    
Oak Class Teacher:      Mrs Rula Hardo  
                                       rhardo@peaslakefreeschool.com 
                                       Monday, Wednesday and Thursday  
                                       mornings 
                                       Tuesday all day  
 
TA Support:                   Miss Leah Girdler 
                                       Tuesday—Friday                           
 
Hazel Class:                  Mrs Natalie Jackson  
                                       njackson@peaslakefreeschool.com 
      
TA Support:                   Mrs Nicole Still 
Hazel and Oak Class     Monday to Wednesday all day 
                                        Thursday and Friday mornings 
 
Office:               Mrs Janette Weller 
                              Monday & Tuesday and Wednesday a.m. 
   Mrs Debbie Morton  
            Wednesday p.m., Thursday & Friday 
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